■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
Oct,
2004
WIREWOUND MULTITURN TYPE M series
■ FEATURES
● Line-up includes products ranging from 3 to 10 turns
● Cost effective (M-22E10) in house comparison
● Dial can be attached (M-22 series only)
■ PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
M  -  1  3  0  3    1  0  0
Series name Nominal resistance value (Ω)
100, 200, 500, 1 k, 2 k, 5 k, 10 k, 20 k, 50 kM-1303, M-1305, M-22S10
M-22E10-000, M-22E10-050
■ LIST OF PART NUMBERS
No. of turn
Item
3 turns
5 turns
10 turns
100, 200, 500, 1 k, 2 k, 5 k,
10 k, 20 k
100, 200, 500, 1 k, 2 k, 5 k,
10 k, 20 k, 50 k
M-1303
M-1305
M-22S10
M-22E10-000
M-22E10-050
Nominal resistance value (Ω) Part number
❈ : Verify the above part numbers when placing orders.
Resistance value
Resistance value
Resistance value
Resistance value ❈ 2
❈ 1
❈ 2 : For M-22E10 series, plese refer to the drawing
for its shaft size.
❈ 1 : M-1303 200 Ω model is manufactured upon
receipt of order basis.
Basic construction
Wirewound multiturn type
Input/output terminal
Wirewound
resistor
Wiper
ce101620
English
COPAL ELECTRONICS
■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request. Oct,
2004
M series
POTENTIOMETERS
Item Part number
Resistance torelance %
Independent linearity %
End resistance, maximum
Effective electrical angle
Mechanical angle
Power rating W
Dielectric strength Vrms
Insulation resistance MΩ minimum
Rotational torque mN·m {gf·cm} maximum
Stop strength N·m {kgf·cm} maximum
Strength of tighten screw N·m {kgf·cm} maximum
Peak noise Ω maximum
Temp. coefficient resistance ppm/°C
Operating temp. range °C
Rotational life
Net weight g
M-13 series M-22 series
M-1303 M-1305 M-22S10 M-22E10
± 5
2 % or 4 Ω, whichever is greater 0.5 % or 1 Ω, whichever is greater
± 0.5 ± 0.2
± 50
−40 ~ 85
15000 cycles 25000 cycles
Approx. 7 Approx. 19 Approx. 17
1080°